EU

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product: MADELEINE

Product code: 3400002 (/4 ; _L.%(g ‘/V / ((

Ingredient declaration:

Ingrediénten: Tarwebloem, suiker, plantaardige olién (palmolie van duurzame en gecertificeerde plantages, raapolie),
scharreleieren, glucose-fructosestroop, stabilisator (glycerol), tarwezetmeel, rijsmiddel (dinatriumdifosfaat,
natriumwaterstofcarbonaat), zout, natuurlijk aroma, melkeiwitten, emulgator (sojalecithine), magere melkpoeder.

Ingrédients: Farine de blé, sucre, huiles végétales (huile de palme issue de plantations durables et certifiées, huile de
colza), oeufs de poules élevées au sol, sirop de glucose-fructose, stabilisant (glycérol), amidon de blé, poudre a lever
(diphosphate disodique, carbonate acide de sodium), sel, ardme naturel, protéines de lait, émulsifiant (lécithine de soja),
poudre de lait écrémé.

Zutaten: Weizenmehl, Zucker, pflanzliche Ole (Palm*, Raps), Eier**, Glukose-Fruktose-Sirup, Stabilisator {Glycerol),
Weizenstdrke, Backtriebmittel (Dinatriumdiphosphat, Natriumhydrogencarbonat), Salz, natiirliches Aroma, Milcheiweiss,
Emulgator (Sojalecithin), Magermilchpulver. (*zertifiziertes Palmé! aus nachhaltigem Anbau) (**aus Bodenhaltung)

Ingredients: Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), barn
eggs, glucose-fructose syrup, stabiliser (glycerol), wheat starch, raising agent (disodium diphosphate, sodium hydrogen
carbonate), salt, natural flavour, milk proteins, emulsifier (soya lecithin), skimmed milk powder.

Gemaakt in een bedrijf waar ook wordt verwerkt:
Fabriqué dans un atelier qui utilise:

Hergestellt in einem Betrieb, in dem auch verwendet wird:
Produced in a factory handling:

Nutritional declaration:

== Per 100 g == ======= Per portion ======
25¢g
% *

1804 4] 451 d]
Energie/Brennwert/Energy 431 kcal 108 kcal 5
Vetten/Matiéres grasses/Fett/Fat 214 g 5.3 g 8
waarvan verzadigd/dont saturées/davon gesattigt**/of which saturates 7.8 g 1.9 g 10
Koolhydraten/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Carbohydrate 556 g 13.9 g 5
waarvan suikers/dont sucres/davon Zucker/of which sugars 27.4 g 6.9 g 8
Vezels/Fibres alimentaires/Ballaststoffe/Fibre 0.7 g 0.2 g
Eiwitten/Protéines/Eiweiss/Protein 5.3 g 1.3 g 3
Zout/Sel/Salz/Salt 0.61 g 0.15 g 3

* = Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) /
Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) /
Referenzmenge fiir einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kj/2 000 kcal) /
Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

** yoluit op verpakking: 'davon geséttigte Fettsduren'

1 portion:1 Madeleine
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Detailed nutritional values per 100 g:

energy (kJ) 1804 kJ cholesterol
energy (kcal) 431 kcal trans fat
protein 5.3 g fibre
carbohydrate 55.6 g salt

sugars 27.4 g sodium
starch 23.1 g calcium

fat 21.4 g magnesium
saturated fat 7.8 g phosphor
mono-unsaturated fat 10.0 g iron
poly-unsaturated fat 3.6 g moisture
Legal allergens:

egg + sulphites -

gluten + celery -

fish - lupin -
crustaceans - mustard -

nuts - soya +

peanuts - milk +

sesame - molluscs -

+=present -=absent ?=may be present via crosscontamination

Shelf-life of the product:
71 days

Packaging:
Type of packaging: Flowpack

Materials: Certificates of conformity are available for product packaging

Storage conditions:

Ambient temperature

Microbiological standards:

Bacteriological parameter

Total plate count

E. coli

Osmophilic yeasts

Xerophile moulds

Coagulase positive staphylococci
Salmonella

Listeria monocytogenes

Product in accordance with all current EU-legislations

Target Tolerance
Max. 1,000/g  Max. 10,000/g
Max. 10/g Max. 100/g
Max. 10/g Max. 100/g
Max. 10/g Max. 100/g
Max. 100/g Max. 1,000/g
Absent/25g Absent/25g
Absent/25g Max. 100/g

90 mg
0.0 g
0.7 g
0.61 g
0.25 g
20 mg
10 mg
120 mg
0.5 mg
16.2 g

At expiry date
Max. 100,000/g
Max. 100/g
Max. 100,000/g
No visual growth
Max. 1,000/g
Absent/25g
Max. 100/g
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